e @ N S e B W N

N I R T T S e v S VPO Y
S N2 @ )N B W N e o

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Child Care Mandatory Administration Budget Modification/
Amendment 1-Account # 11-1217)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-387

WHEREAS, the Tohono O0’odham Nation through the Child Care Program has been successfnlly
providing services and assistance to eligible Tohono O'odham children and families;
and

WHEREAS, the Child Care program, through the Grants and Contracts Office has received the
allocation 0£$189,420.52 for Child Care Mandatory Administration account#11-1217;
and

WHEREAS, the Child Care program budget modification/amendment #1 reflects a decrease in
account #11-1217, line item 610 in the amount 0f $9,601.29; and

WHEREAS, the Child Care program budget modification/amendment #1 reflects a decrease In
account 11-1217, line item 620 in the amount of $2,976.40;and

WHEREAS, the Child Care program budget modification/amendment #1 reflects an Increase in
account #11-1217 , line item 710 in the amount of $7,000; and

WHEREAS, the Child Care program budget modification/amendment #1 reflects an Increase in
account #11-1217, line item 711 in the amount of $3,565.54.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby approves
the Child Care program budget modification / amendment 1 in the amount of
$12,577.69 and the creation of line item 772 RM Building.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O0’odham Nation Chairperson is hereby anthorized to
negotiate and execute the budgetprovided thatany amendment affecting the funding
or fanding levels of the budget shall be submitted for approval by the Tohono
O’odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilonthe13™. Day
ofJUNE, 2007 ata meeting at which a gquornm was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0-NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)}(3)
& (D of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).



http:512,;77.69
http:of59,601.29

oW IO\ R W

RESOLUTION NO. 07-387
(Approving Child Care Mandatory Administration Budget Modification/Amendment 1-Account # 11-

1217)
Page 2 of2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LAGISLATIVE COUNCIL
/] 94 Q@w
Verlon M. Jose, & t:ve Chairman
%Q day of A4, , 2007
ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Ac‘fin/é Legislative Secretary

/3 aayof Q’zu/w ,2007.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairmpn ofthe Tohono 'Odham
Nation on the day of L L y 2007 at__| “.% 2 o'clock, | M.,
pursuant to the provisions ofSectioLiln 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LWISLATIVE COUNCIL

Aol

Verlon M. Jose, Legi [ﬁve Chairman

[ﬁwpnovm on the 9‘ ¢ dayof QW , 2007

[ ] DISAPPROVED at S’ { oclock, V M.

NED NOKRIS, JR.; CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ; 7 day of

\j%'//;w 2007, at 4. ¥ oclock, £ M.

é{r’&ﬂm%

4
Lucille Lopez, Actinvg Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-387

ACTION: APPROVING CHILD CARE MANDATORY ADMINISTRATION BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT 1-
ACCOUNT # 11-1217
MOVED: COUNCH.WOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA MANUEL
DATE: JUNE 13, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316 9 (Roberta Harvey)
" | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
( ) ’
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
2648 | ¢ ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X X
199.2 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 | , ﬁi‘éeiii‘%f "
. . X
( ) 77.30
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
4.7 |, e enE ) X
2 ELYN B. )JUAN MANUEL 222,35
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 | 5 ISIARY LOP)EZ 97.20 X
( ) '
TOTAL 2,534.52 | 2,534.5 -0- -0- [01]

**PASSED VOTES




